13.01.82. Grindelwald

course name: Tschuggen
course length: 3200 m
vertical drop: 655 m
number of gates: 44
course setter: Hager USA
weather: clear

SNOW: icy

temperature: -6C

started: 73

finished: 63
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. Gerry Soerensen
. Marie-Cecile Gros-Gaudenier

[\S)

. Elisabeth Chaud

. Cindy Nelson

. Ingrid Eberle

. Holly-Beth Flanders
. Lea Soelkner

. Irene Epple

0N DN W

9. Claudine Emonet
10. Marina Waliser
11. Doris de Agostini

12. Sylvia Eder

13. Shane Leavitt

14. Erika Hess

15. Marie-Luce Waldemair
16. Elisabeth Kirchler

17. Toril Fjoeldstad

18. Perine Pellen

19. Sigrid Wolf

20. Cornelia Proell

21. Maria Marichich

CND
FRA

FRA
USA
AUT
USA
AUT
FRG

FRA
SUI
SUI

AUT
CND
SUI

FRA
AUT
NOR
FRA
AUT
AUT
USA

1" Downhill, women

2.00.54
2.00.86

2.01.29
2.01.38
2.01.39
2.01.64
2.01.77
2.02.09

2.02.45
2.02.46
2.02.50

2.03.21
2.03.39
2.03.51
2.03.61
2.03.77
2.03.82
2.03.87
2.03.88
2.04.09
2.04.20

(10)
(7

(24!
(15)
(12)
(8
(19)
ey

37!
(9)
(4

21)
(30!
(16)
(14)
(5)
(13)
(17)
(56!
(D
(44!



22. Laurie Graham
23. Caroline Attia
24. Zoe Hass

25. Heidi Wiesler

26. Carole Merle

27. Diana Lehodey

and Jana Sholtysova-Gantnerova
29. Carola Dedler

30. Michaela Gerg

31. Linda Rocchetti
32. Marina Kiehl

and Catherine Quittet
34. Roberta Berbenni
35. Veronika Vitzum
36. Brigitte Oertli

37. Florence Monnard
38. Linda Robbins

39. Traudl Haecher
40. Anne-Marie Bischoffsberger
41. Veronique Robin
42. Cindy Oak

43. Dianna Haight

44. Corinne Eugster

45. Roxane Toly

46. Olga Charvatova
47. Alessandra Batacchi
48. Marina Jounousova

49. Hlinka Vlkova
50. Monika Henkel

DNF:
Edith Peter
Regine Moesenlechner
Arianne Ehrat
Annemarie Steiner
Huberta Wolf
Francoise Bozon
Francoise Coiffier

CND
FRA
SUI

FRG
FRA
CND
TCH
FRG
FRG

ITA
FRG
FRA
ITA
AUT
SUI
SUI
CND
FRG
SUI
SUI
USA
CND
SUI

USA
TCH
ITA

SOV

TCH
FRG

AUT
FRG

SUI,

AUT,
AUT,
FRA,
FRA,

2.04.33
2.04.43
2.04.44

2.04.97
2.05.00

2.05.01
2.05.03
2.05.04

2.05.29

2.05.30
2.05.31
2.05.34
2.05.36
2.05.51
2.05.59
2.05.61
2.05.78
2.05.89
2.05.99
2.06.04
2.06.24

2.06.59
2.06.69
2.06.78
2.07.02

2.07.77
2.07.99

(1)
(29)
(26)

(27)
(45!
(36)
( 6)
(60!
(52!

(41)
(62!

(22)
(57!

(47)
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Gerry Soerensen
Marie-Cecile Gros-Gaudenier
Cindy Nelson

and Doris de Agostini
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. Ingrid Eberle

. Elisabeth Chaud
. Holly Flanders

. Lea Soelkner

. Claudine Emonet
. Maria Walliser

. Gerry Soerensen

. Elisabeth Chaud

. Marie-Cecile Gros-Gaudenier
. Irene Epple

. Ingrid Eberle

. Holly Flanders

. Lea Soclkner

. Cindy Nelson

. Claudine Emonet

and Maria Walliser

split-time:

CND
FRA
US4
SUI

AUT
FRA
USA
AUT

FRA
SUI

finish:

CND

FRA

FRA
FRG
AUT
USA
AUT
USA
FRA
SUI

1.15.61
1.15.68
1.15.84

1.16.09
1.16.14
1.16.24
1.16.34

1.16.75
1.16.76

44.93

45.15
45.18
45.29
45.30
45.40
45.43
45.54

45.70

(10)
(7
(15)
(4

(12)
(24!
(8
(19)

(37!
(9

(10)

(24)
(7
(11)
(12)
(8
(19)
(15)
37
(9



